
OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - Community Lanes

Team Results - February 21, 2025

Top 16 teams advance to the District Tournament

Place School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3

Regulation 

Total Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total

Team 

Total

Out of 

Cut

1 ST MARYS MEMORIAL 913 947 986 2846 201 163 214 202 187 223 1190 4036

2 LIMA SENIOR 978 954 963 2895 168 134 187 211 240 187 1127 4022

3 WAPAKONETA 890 990 963 2843 187 200 198 174 216 195 1170 4013
4 CELINA 929 898 935 2762 134 211 169 215 195 232 1156 3918

5 SHAWNEE 811 961 970 2742 236 171 213 164 146 137 1067 3809 109

6 MAUMEE 915 961 875 2751 226 169 164 153 155 160 1027 3778 140

7 BOWLING GREEN 826 787 733 2346 157 186 169 147 224 141 1024 3370 548

8 PERRYSBURG 833 804 779 2416 144 146 125 150 177 159 901 3317 601

9 ANTHONY WAYNE 823 809 767 2399 146 136 123 121 121 172 819 3218 700

10 FINDLAY 790 790 747 2327 121 126 154 152 112 174 839 3166 752

11 DEFIANCE 698 874 697 2269 161 142 146 150 125 162 886 3155 763

12 SPRINGFIELD 738 727 790 2255 168 113 143 159 162 110 855 3110 808

13 ROGERS 680 581 715 1976 175 93 133 129 118 111 759 2735 1183

TOTAL PINS: 10824 11083 10920 32827 2224 1990 2138 2127 2178 2163 12820 45647

FIELD AVERAGE: 832.62 852.54 840.00 2525.15 171.08 153.08 164.46 163.62 167.54 166.38 986.15 3511.31



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - Community Lanes

Team Scoring - February 21, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: ADAM NOAKER

124 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

ANTHONY WAYNE BILLY DEAN 11 155 156 189 500

ANTHONY WAYNE NICK BOND 11 156 149 119 424

ANTHONY WAYNE JACOB WALKER 11 127 127

ANTHONY WAYNE HELIO JUAREZ 10 175 175 350

ANTHONY WAYNE STEVEN BUTLER 11 169 175 166 510

ANTHONY WAYNE ALEX BISCHOFF 11 168 166 334

ANTHONY WAYNE DEREK STEWART 9 154 154

ANTHONY WAYNE Substitution 1 n/a

ANTHONY WAYNE Substitution 2 n/a

ANTHONY WAYNE Substitution 3 n/a

419-345-2660 anoaker@anthonywayneschools.orgTeam Total 823 809 767 2399

GENERALS ROYAL BLUE AND WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: ARMANDO  CALDERON

Asst. Coach: GARY WACHTER

242 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BOWLING GREEN LAWSON RHODES 12 180 158 191 529

BOWLING GREEN CYRUS HIGHAM 12 145 145

BOWLING GREEN TREYVON LADLER 12 170 176 124 470

BOWLING GREEN PORTER DIMICK 9 145 145

BOWLING GREEN CONNER MAIN 10 192 177 119 488

BOWLING GREEN CASPER BURNS 10

BOWLING GREEN ANDREW KEE JR. 10

BOWLING GREEN Substitution 1 n/a 139 143 154 436

BOWLING GREEN Substitution 2 n/a 133 133

BOWLING GREEN Substitution 3 n/a

419-340-6086 cldrn347@gmail.com Team Total 826 787 733 2346
BOBCATS SCARLET AND GRAY 5 5 5

ANTHONY WAYNE

BOWLING GREEN

1024 2346 3370

819 2399 3218146 136 123 121 121 172

157 186 169 147 224 141



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - Community Lanes

Team Scoring - February 21, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: BRIAN GILLILAND

Asst. Coach: BRIAN SHANNON

330 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CELINA MASON POSADA 10 190 171 179 540

CELINA AUSTIN NOVITZKE 11

CELINA QUIN POSADA 12 169 160 197 526

CELINA LUCAS GRAY 11 232 167 183 582

CELINA ALARIC DONER 10 182 191 218 591

CELINA STEVEN STACY 10

CELINA CARTER SHANNON 10 209 209

CELINA Substitution 1 n/a 156 158 314

CELINA Substitution 2 n/a

CELINA Substitution 3 n/a

567-644-5899 bgilliland1021@gmail.com Team Total 929 898 935 2762
BULLDOGS GREEN AND WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: DAN GRIMES

Asst. Coach: BRENT GERKEN

464 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

DEFIANCE MATT GAMBLER 12 137 167 128 432

DEFIANCE BLAKE CARPENTER 11 137 151 170 458

DEFIANCE JACOB GARCIA 12 108 172 123 403

DEFIANCE JOEL FOSTER 9 103 161 107 371

DEFIANCE GABE DULANEY 9

DEFIANCE LEVI GOFF 12 213 223 169 605

DEFIANCE Substitution 1 n/a

DEFIANCE Substitution 2 n/a

DEFIANCE Substitution 3 n/a

419-980-0106 mrpba@defnet.com Team Total 698 874 697 2269
BULLDOGS ROYAL BLUE AND WHITE 5 5 5

DEFIANCE

CELINA

161 162142 146 150 125

27621156

31552269

3918

886

232215 195134 211 169



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - Community Lanes

Team Scoring - February 21, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: NICHOLAS SMITH

Asst. Coach: JIM BOYCE

586 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

FINDLAY BRADY GERDEMEN 12 126 163 165 454

FINDLAY NATE HENDRICKS 12 156 140 167 463

FINDLAY HUNTER JARRETT 12

FINDLAY JADYN MARQUIS 11 152 178 128 458

FINDLAY RYAN LITTERAL 11 171 121 132 424

FINDLAY KARSEN SMITH 12 185 188 155 528

FINDLAY CHRIS WHITE 11

FINDLAY ZACK ZINNA 11

FINDLAY Substitution 1 n/a

FINDLAY Substitution 2 n/a

FINDLAY Substitution 3 n/a

419-306-3972 NICHOLAS_A_SMITH@homedepot.comTeam Total 790 790 747 2327
TROJANS BLUE AND GOLD 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: MICHAEL  KIRIAN

Asst. Coach: JORDYN STEWART

872 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LIMA SENIOR BRADY WRIGHT 10

LIMA SENIOR JOSIAH PHILLIPS 10 265 152 246 663

LIMA SENIOR EMANUEL BRITO-DIAZ 10 177 201 221 599

LIMA SENIOR JUSTIN POINT 11

LIMA SENIOR YAHIR BRITO-DIAZ 11 149 149

LIMA SENIOR COOPER TWINING 11 212 224 170 606

LIMA SENIOR ANTOINE COWAN 12 175 208 208 591

LIMA SENIOR KECNTE NEWELL 12

LIMA SENIOR Substitution 1 n/a 169 118 287

LIMA SENIOR Substitution 2 n/a

LIMA SENIOR Substitution 3 n/a

567-204-9953 mikekccm@gmail.com Team Total 978 954 963 2895
SPARTANS SCARLET AND GRAY 5 5 5

LIMA SENIOR

FINDLAY

168 134 187 211 240 187

121 126 154 152 112 839174 2327

2895

3166

1127 4022



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - Community Lanes

Team Scoring - February 21, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: ALEX BURTON

976 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MAUMEE BRADEN BOND 10 153 166 201 520

MAUMEE JAYDEN COLLINS 12 226 191 165 582

MAUMEE SAM JOHNSON 12

MAUMEE MASON MOORE 11 212 136 348

MAUMEE TOMMY PARKER 11 184 223 226 633

MAUMEE JOSH PERO 11

MAUMEE HUNTER TWIGG 9

MAUMEE ANTONIO VALADEZ 11 206 169 147 522

MAUMEE Substitution 1 n/a 146 146

MAUMEE Substitution 2 n/a

MAUMEE Substitution 3 n/a

419-309-2431 bowling@maumeek12.org Team Total 915 961 875 2751
PANTHERS PURPLE AND GOLD 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: AARON WOZNIAK

Asst. Coach: DALLAS ALLEN

1248 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

PERRYSBURG ETHAN KRAMER 10 152 151 303

PERRYSBURG CONNOR COURTNEY 12 171 152 158 481

PERRYSBURG ISAAC GRUIC 12 164 164

PERRYSBURG HOLLIS THOMPSON 10 202 177 154 533

PERRYSBURG CONNOR KESSINGER 12 155 190 200 545

PERRYSBURG GRANT PETTEYS 12

PERRYSBURG CHARLES BOWEN 11

PERRYSBURG CASON BOWEN 9

PERRYSBURG Substitution 1 n/a 153 134 103 390

PERRYSBURG Substitution 2 n/a

PERRYSBURG Substitution 3 n/a

419-266-0755 awozniak3268@yahoo.com Team Total 833 804 779 2416
YELLOW JACKETS VEGAS GOLD & BLACK AND BLACK 5 5 5

PERRYSBURG

MAUMEE

150 2416901159

226 169 164 153 155 160

177144 146 125 3317

1027 37782751



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - Community Lanes

Team Scoring - February 21, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JAMES BROOKS

1324 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

ROGERS JONATHAN GRIMES 11

ROGERS AIDEN GRIMES 9 161 161 146 468

ROGERS JARDEN GRIGGS 12 138 110 131 379

ROGERS STEVEN WHEELER 12 125 82 145 352

ROGERS JAMARR JOHNSON 12 121 102 92 315

ROGERS ETHAN HENDRICKS 9 135 126 201 462

ROGERS Substitution 1 n/a

ROGERS Substitution 2 n/a

ROGERS Substitution 3 n/a

330-931-1156 jbrooks@tps.org Team Total 680 581 715 1976
RAMS RED, WHITE AND BLACK 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: DREW AMBROZA

Asst. Coach: ABBEY AMBROZA

1412 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

SHAWNEE ZANE BOWERS 12 188 203 169 560

SHAWNEE KENNY GILBERT 10

SHAWNEE OWEN STEIDL 12 158 158

SHAWNEE SETH GILBERT 12 137 209 346

SHAWNEE PARKER LARIMORE 12 153 215 237 605

SHAWNEE MASON DAILEY 10 175 188 235 598

SHAWNEE EZRA MILLER 12

SHAWNEE KYLE RHODES 11 180 180

SHAWNEE Substitution 1 n/a 146 149 295

SHAWNEE Substitution 2 n/a

SHAWNEE Substitution 3 n/a

567-204-7631 drewambroza@gmail.com Team Total 811 961 970 2742
INDIANS RED AND BLACK 5 5 5

2742

SHAWNEE

ROGERS

137236 171 213 164 146

759

1067

175 93 133 129 118 111 1976 2735

3809



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - Community Lanes

Team Scoring - February 21, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: CHRIS BURNS

Asst. Coach: NOAH BADENHOP

1476 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

SPRINGFIELD JACOB MIHALEK 12 128 184 185 497

SPRINGFIELD ALEXANDER EWARD 12 151 149 178 478

SPRINGFIELD GREG PTASZYNSKI 12 159 150 309

SPRINGFIELD CALEB SELL 12 150 145 295

SPRINGFIELD BRANDON SAINS 12 144 164 308

SPRINGFIELD LINCOLN NORTH 9 150 150

SPRINGFIELD DREW BENSMAN 10

SPRINGFIELD KINGSTON GERAGHTY 11

SPRINGFIELD Substitution 1 n/a 100 118 218

SPRINGFIELD Substitution 2 n/a

SPRINGFIELD Substitution 3 n/a

419-508-8858 chrisburns@springfield-schools.orgTeam Total 738 727 790 2255
BLUE DEVIL BLUE, WHITE AND RED 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: SCOTT ROSS

Asst. Coach: SHAWN FISCHBACH

1012 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

ST MARYS MEMORIAL DAMIAN WEBB 11 156 156 312

ST MARYS MEMORIAL WILL ROSS 11 210 177 258 645

ST MARYS MEMORIAL JAKE ACKROYD 11 223 222 210 655

ST MARYS MEMORIAL AIDEN THIEMAN 11 193 198 157 548

ST MARYS MEMORIAL CADYN NEARGARDER 11

ST MARYS MEMORIAL DEVIN STUTTLER 11 194 198 392

ST MARYS MEMORIAL SETH JACOBS 12

ST MARYS MEMORIAL JACK BISHOP 9

ST MARYS MEMORIAL Substitution 1 n/a 131 163 294

ST MARYS MEMORIAL Substitution 2 n/a

ST MARYS MEMORIAL Substitution 3 n/a

419-305-4373 scottross@bright.net Team Total 913 947 986 2846
ROUGHRIDERS BLUE AND GOLD 5 5 5

40362846

SPRINGFIELD

201 163 214 202 187 1190

168 113 143 159

ST MARYS MEMORIAL

162 110

223

2255855 3110



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - Community Lanes

Team Scoring - February 21, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: BRANDON KENNARD

Asst. Coach: BRIAN VAN METER

1616 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WAPAKONETA CALEB MILLER 12 181 188 165 534

WAPAKONETA LOGAN FERRIS 10 211 185 396

WAPAKONETA CALEB HUELSKAMP 12

WAPAKONETA TYLER NEELY 12 197 194 195 586

WAPAKONETA ELI VAN METER 12 201 198 248 647

WAPAKONETA ANTHONY STELZER 12

WAPAKONETA ANDREW BENNETT 10 165 199 170 534

WAPAKONETA Substitution 1 n/a 146 146

WAPAKONETA Substitution 2 n/a

WAPAKONETA Substitution 3 n/a

567-356-0875 whitesox.bk@gmail.com Team Total 890 990 963 2843
REDSKINS RED AND WHITE 5 5 5

1170 40132843187 200 198 174

WAPAKONETA

216 195


